International Journal of Engineering Trends and Technology                                           Volume 70 Issue 8, 194-205, August 2022
ISSN: 2231 – 5381 / https://doi.org/10.14445/22315381/IJETT-V70I8P220                                  © 2022 Seventh Sense Research Group®
This is an open access article under the CC BY-NC-ND license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/)
Original Article
A Novel Method for Implementing MPPT Based
Photovoltaic Closed Loop Flyback Inverter with
STM32F407VG Controller using Waijung Tool
Mangala R. Dhotre1, Prashant V. Thakre2, Vijay M. Deshmukh3

[6] ElzbietaKacperska, et al., “Use of Renewable Energy Sources in the European Union and the Visegrad Group Countries—Results
of Cluster Analysis,” Energies, 2021. Crossref, https//doi.org/10.3390/en14185680
[7] Rajvikram Madurai Elavarasan, et al., “A Holistic Review of the Present and Future Drivers of the Renewable Energy Mix in
Maharashtra, State of India”, Sustainability, vol. 12, pp. 6596, 2020. Crossref, htttps://doi.org//10.3390/su12166596.
[8] Muhammad Mohsin, et al., “Assessing the Impact of Transition from Non-Renewable to Renewable Energy Consumption on
Economic Growth-Environmental Nexus from Developing Asian Economies,” Journal of Environmental Management, 2021.
Crossref, https//doi.org/10.1016/j.jenvman.2021. 111999.
[9] Fabien Chidan and Robert, et al., “A Critical Review on the Utilization of Storage and Demand Response for the Implementation
of Renewable Energy Microgrids,” Sustainable Cities and Societies, vol. 40, pp. 735-745, 2018.
[10] George E. HalkosandEleni-Christina Gkampour, “Reviewing Usage, Potentials, and Limitations of Renewable Energy Sources,”
Energies, vol. 13, pp. 2906, 2020. Doi:10.3390/en13112906.
[11] Dayong Zhang, et al., “Board Characteristics, External Governance and the Use of Renewable Energy: International Evidence,”
Journal of International Financial Markets, Institutions & Money, 2021. Doi:10.1016/j.intfin.2021.101317.
[12] International Energy Agency, “World Energy Outlook –Analysis,” 2021.
[13] A.A. Bakar, et al., “Modeling of Single-Phase Grid-Connected using MATLAB/Simulink Software,” IEEE Student Conference on
Research and Development, pp. 69-74, 2019. Doi:10.1109/SCORED.2019.8896226
[14] ErsanKabalci, et al., “Design and Analysis of a Flyback Micro Inverter with H5 Inverter,” 1st Global Power, Energy and
Communication Conference, pp. 368-373, 2019. Doi: 10.1109/GPECOM.2019.8778530.
[15] MD. ModassirMasoom, et al., “MPPT Based Grid Connected Photovoltaic System Using Flyback Converter,” IEEE International
Conference for Innovation in Technology (INOCON), Bengaluru, India, 2020. Doi: 10.1109/INOCON50539.2020.9298412.
[16] MiladGhavipanjehMarangalu, et al., “A new Switched Capacitor Nine-Level Inverter Based on Flyback DC-DC converter,” 22nd
IEEE International conference on Industrial Technology, pp. 266-271, 2021. Doi: 10.1109/ICIT46573.2021.9453520.
[17] H. S. Bae, et al., “Current Control Design for a Grid Connected Photovoltaic/Fuel Cell DC-AC Inverter,” Twenty-Fourth Annual
IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and Exposition, pp. 1945-1950,  2009. Doi: 10.1109/APEC.2009.4802939.
[18] Young-Ho Kim, et al., “A New Control Strategy for Improving Weighted Efficiency in Photovoltaic AC Module-Type Interleaved
Flyback Inverters,” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 28, no. 6, pp. 2688-2699, 2013.
Doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2012.2226753.

Mangala R. Dhotre et al. / IJETT, 70(8), 194-205, 2022
205
[19] Prashant V. Thakre and Dr. SarojRangnekar, “Implementation of Digital Controller TMS320C28027 to MPPT Based Single Phase
Bidirectional High Frequency Link Inverter for Photovoltaic Application,” International Journal of Renewable Energy Research,
vol. 4, no. 1, pp. 102-108, 2014.
[20] V. M. Deshmukh, A. J. Patil, and P. V. Thakre, “Development of Matlab/Simulink Model for Three Phase PWM Inverter and
Hardware Implementation and Testing Using DSP with Non-linear Load,” International Journal of Control Science and
Engineering, 2015. Doi:10.5923/j.control.20150501.01.
[21] Ramanantsihoarana H. Nathalie, RastefanoElisée, “Implemented of FPGA based SPWM Controller for Single Phase Solar
Inverter,” International Journal of Advance Research and Innovative Ideas in Education (IJARIIE), vol. 2, no. 6, pp. 1788-1795,
2016.
[22] P. V. Thakre and V. M. Deshmukh, “Modeling, Simulation and Experimental Investigation of Closed-Loop MPPT Based Single
Phase Stand-Alone Photo Voltaic System Using Particle Swarm Optimization Technique,” International Journal of Engineering
and Technology, vol. 7, no. 2.21, pp. 94-98, 2018.
[23] Jacob James Nedumgatt et al., “Perturb and Observe MPPT Algorithm for Solar PV Systems-Modeling and Simulation”, Annual
IEEE India conference, 2011. Doi: 10.1109/INDCON.2011.6139513.
[24] ParimitaMohanty, et al., “MATLAB Based Modeling to Study the Performance of Different MPPT Techniques used for Solar PV
System Under Various Operating Conditions”, Renewable and Sustainable Energy Reviews, vol. 38, pp. 581–593, 2021.
[25] J. Surya Kumari, et al., “Design and Analysis of P&O and IP&O MPPT Techniques for Photovoltaic System,” International
Journal of Modern Engineering Research (IJMER), vol. 2, no. 4, pp. 2174-2180, 2012.